DIA7855
Version 1.2, Jan 2024
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD.I
Automotive 150 mA, 40 V, Ultra-Low Quiescent Current,
Low-Dropout Regulator
 Features
 AEC-Q100 qualified:
− Device ambient temperature:

Version 1.2, Jan 2024
www.dioo.com © 2024 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD.II
 Ordering Information
Ordering Part No. Top Marking MSL RoHS TA Package
DIA7855BaaCD6 E5BX 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BADJCD6 E5BX 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BGADJCD6 5BGX 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BGaaCD6 5BGX 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN2*2-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BaaCD8 DE5BX 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BADJCD8 DE5BX 1 Green -40 to 125°C DFN3*3-8 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BaaXM8 DE5BX 1 Green -40 to 125°C EP-MSOP8 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BADJXM8 DE5BX 1 Green -40 to 125°C EP-MSOP8 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIA7855BaaTD3 DE5BX 3 Green -40 to 125°C SOT-223 Tape & Reel, 2500
Output Voltage Options
Option Code “aa” 12 15 18 25 28 30 33 50
Voltage 1.2 V 1.5 V 1.8 V 2.5 V 2.8 V 3.0 V 3.3 V 5.0 V